503469393 09/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3516018

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	MENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JASON KOSBY				05/17/2012	
RANDY SCHICKERT				05/17/2012	
RANDY TEITLOFF				05/17/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	EBONI	E HOLDINGS, INC.			
Street Address:		P.O. BOX 746			
City:	НОРКІ	HOPKINSVILLE			
State/Country:	KENTU	KENTUCKY			
Postal Code:	42240				
Property Type		Numb	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			_	
Application Number:		14677143			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		502)589-0309			
	l be sent to	the e-mail address		successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
		502) 562-7355			
Email:		minton@wyattfirm.co			
•		STEPHEN C. HALL			
			VEST JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE 2800		
		·	TT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP		
Address Line 4:		OUISVILLE, KENTU	JUKY 40202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		011165.55C	011165.55C		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN C. F	STEPHEN C. HALL, REG. NO. 57339		
SIGNATURE:		/Stephen C. Ha	/Stephen C. Hall/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/08/2015	09/08/2015		
Total Attachments: 4		·			
source=011165_55C_a	-				
source=011165_55C_a	•	•			
source=011165 55C a	issianment#	page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 036510 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Jason Kosby, Randy Schickert and Randy Teitloff (hereinafter "Assignors"), are joint inventors of an invention entitled "Bowling Ball and Methods of Manufacturing Same Utilizing One or More Sacrificial Molds" (hereinafter "Invention"), which is the subject of a U.S. patent application Ser. No. 13/473,810, filed May 17, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Ebonite Holdings, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Kentucky corporation, having a mailing address of P. O. Box 746, Hopkinsville, KY 42240, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all applications for and Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) to Assignors in hand paid by Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in any and all patent applications in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part that may be filed with respect to the Invention or improvements thereto, and any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, utility models, design registrations, and the like, of the Invention, or improvements thereto, that may be granted in the United States, or in any foreign country, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world on the Invention or resulting from such application(s) and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or reissues thereof, to Assignee as assignee of Assignors entire interest, and hereby represent and warrant that Assignors have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not transferred, licensed, assigned, or executed any agreement for any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that Assignors have not transferred, licensed, assigned, or executed any agreement for any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or for any interest in the Invention in conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefore, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or

60171948.1

PATENT REEL: 036510 FRAME: 0108

other legal representatives and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such non-provisional, divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

Assignors do further covenant and agree that Assignors will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the Invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to Assignors, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 17 day of May

Jason Kosby

STATE OF <u>Kentucky</u> COUNTY OF <u>Christian</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jason Kosby, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal	of office this $\underline{\gamma}^{H}$ day of $\underline{M}\underline{A}\underline{\gamma}$ 2012.
	1 Maritin
	NOTARY PUBLIC
(Seal)	My commission Expires: $\frac{4/30}{2015}$

2 of 4

EXECUTED THIS 17 day of MA	<u>4</u> , 2012.
	Rank Schekert
	Randy Schickert
STATE OF Kentucky	· (
COUNTY OF Christian	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Randy Schickert, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 17^{th} day of 1144 2012. 2015. (Seal)

3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036510 FRAME: 0110

EXECUTED THIS <u>17</u> day of _	MAY, 2012.
	8
	Radiate
	Randy Tethoff

STATE OF <u>Kentucky</u> COUNTY OF <u>Christian</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Randy Teitloff, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this <u>17th</u>day of <u>MAU</u> 2012. NOTAR PUBA 130 2015 ommission Expires:

(Seal)

60171948.1

4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/08/2015